RESOLUTION NO. 149

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION

FOR.

GERTRUDE DOUGLASS BLATCHFORD

WHEREAS, GERTRUDE DOUGLASS BLATCHFORD has served the County of Nassau for the past Thirty six years as its Health Nurse, and

WHEREAS, this service has not only been exemplary, selfsacrificing and dedicated, but it has also been tireless, efficient, and professional in its highest sense of the word, and,

WHEREAS, GERTRUDE DOUGLASS BLATCHFORD has performed seemingly miraculous tasks in her service to the people of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, her untiring devotion shall be sorely missed by the patients for whom she has so ably administered over the past three and one half decades, and

WHEREAS, it is with the greatest of reluctance and appreciation that her resignation was accepted by the Board of County Commissioners at her insistence on September 28, 1973.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Nassau does through this instrument express their sincere and heartfelt appreciation to GERTRUDE DOUGLASS BLATCHFORD on behalf of the many thousands of friends and patients that have known and felt the great services of GERTRUDE DOUGLASS BLATCHFORD, and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that by this resolution being spread on the Official Records of Nassau County that her devotion and dedication to duty will always be held high to those who follow her, not only in in her field but in any role of public service, as the ideal to be achieved.

ADOPTED this 1st day of October, A. D. 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ATTEST

Ex-Officio Clerk

TINDUIU NUM